
 
 

 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026 

 
  

WINTER SEMESTER 
 

Teaching period Wednesday, 1 October 2025 Friday, 23 January 2026 

Winter examination period Monday, 26 January 2026 Friday, 20 February 2026    

 

SUMMER SEMESTER 
 

Teaching period Monday, 23 February 2026 Friday, 12 June 2026 

Summer examination period Monday, 15 June 2026 Friday, 10 July 2026  

Autumn examination period Monday, 10 August 2026 Friday, 4 September 2026 

 

Other study activities 
 

Orientation Week Monday, 22 September 2025 Friday, 26 September 2025 

Graduation ceremony for the conferral 
of the 1st- and 2nd-cycle degrees 

Monday, 17 November 2025 Friday, 21 November 2025 

Graduation ceremony for the conferral 
of the 1st- and 2nd-cycle degrees 

Monday, 23 March 2026 Friday, 27 March 2026 

Graduation ceremony for the conferral 
of the 1st- and 2nd-cycle degrees 

Monday, 1 June 2026 Friday, 5 June 2026 

 
 
28 January 2026 (Rector's Day) 
7 April 2026 (Student's Day) 
18 September 2026 (Day of the University of Maribor) 
 
National holidays and other teaching-free days during the teaching period:  
31 October 2025 
25 December 2025 to 2 January 2026 
6 April 2026 
7 April 2026 
27 April to 1 May 2026 
 
 
 


